
2 | WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 29, 2018 | SOUTH LANE SCHOOL DISTRICT BUS SCHEDULE

BUS 1  DORENA/CHILDS WAY  (NO CW ON MONDAY)

6:24 LMS-Breezeway
6:36 DAVISSON RD & N HWY 99 - BIG GRAVEL AREA
6:44 80260 N HWY 99
6:45 80116 N HWY 99 - SAGINAW TRAILER PARK
6:46 79916 N HWY 99
6:50 DOLLAR STORE
6:53 125 GATEWAY BLVD - GATEWAY APTS
6:55 518 S 10TH ST
6:56 BOHEMIA PARK ON S 10TH ST
7:03 N 22ND ST & E WHITEAKER AVE
7:10 MOSBY CREEK TRAILHEAD - RECV XFERS FROM 

#46
7:25 BAKER BAY & SHOREVIEW DR
7:25-7:30 SHOREVIEW DR
7:31 DORENA SCHOOL  (RECEIVE CHILDS WAY FROM 

#42)
7:40 38293 ROW RIVER RD (SHARPS CREEK T/A AFTER 

BRIDGE)
7:42 CHILD’S WAY SCHOOL
7:46-7:52 ROW RIVER RD/BOYDS TRAILER PARK/ROW 

RIVER RD
7:55 DORENA SCHOOL
 
 
BUS 1  DORENA / CHILDS WAY

2:35 DORENA SCHOOL -  LEAVE (DOR)
2:37-2:42 37464 -37530 ROW RIVER RD
2:43-2:47 WICKS RD & BOOTH KELLY CAMP RD
2:48 - 2:49 37617 - 37623 ROW RIVER RD
2:50 BOYD’S TRAILER PARK - 37635 ROW RIVER RD
2:51-2:53 37643 - 37869 ROW RIVER RD
2:54 SHARPS CREEK RD & ROW RIVER RD
2:56-2:58 38107 -38293 ROW RIVER RD
3:00-3:08 BRICE CREEK RD
3:10 38275 ROW RIVER RD
3:30 CHILD’S WAY  -  NOT ON MONDAYS (CHW)
3:50 DORENA GRANGE - 34376 ROW RIVER RD
3:55 N 22ND ST & E WHITEAKER AVE
3:58 518 S 10TH ST
4:00 BOHEMIA PARK
4:06 OLD MARKET PARKING LOT OFF OF 

WITHYCOMBE
4:10 79916 HWY 99 N - CROSS
4:15 DAVISSON RD BIG GRAVEL AREA 
4:20 80260 HWY 99 N
4:21 SAGINAW TRAILER PARK - 80116 N HWY 99
4:30 LMS BREEZEWAY
 
 
BUS 6  HARRISON / LINCOLN

7:12 HOLLY AVE & N RIVER RD
7:12 555 N RIVER RD
7:13 GREAT DAYS -  N RIVER RD
7:15 BIRCH AVE & N RIVER RD
7:20 E GROVER AVE & N 16TH ST
7:21 PRITCHETT PL & N 16TH ST
7:24-7:27 244 - 1298 N DOUGLAS ST
7:27 OSTRANDER LN & DAVIS PL
7:28 1252 OSTRANDER LN
7:29 N 19TH ST & W OSWALD AVE
7:29 HARVEY RD & N 19TH ST
7:30 E GIBBS AVE & N 16TH ST
7:30 HARRISON SCHOOL - DO NOT DROP OFF
7:35 LINCOLN MIDDLE SCHOOL (LMS)
7:47 479 S 1ST ST
7:50 BOHEMIA (BOH)
7:55 151 RIVER WALK PL
8:00 HARRISON (HAR)
 
 
BUS 6 HARRISON / LINCOLN / COTTAGE GROVE HS

2:37 HARRISON SCHOOL - LEAVE (HAR)
2:43 E GROVER AVE & N 16TH ST
2:44 620 N 16TH ST - CROSS
2:44 N 16TH ST & PRITCHETT PL
2:45 N 16TH ST & CURRY AVE
2:45 1131 N 16TH ST
2:46 OSTRANDER LN & DAVIS PLACE
2:47-2:49 1298 N DOUGLAS ST
2:50 1579 E CHAMBERLAIN AVE
2:52 1252 OSTRANDER LN
2:54 1305 N 19TH ST
2:58 125 GATEWAY - GATEWAY APTS
3:10 LINCOLN MIDDLE SCHOOL - LEAVE (LMS)
3:22 COTTAGE GROVE HIGH SCHOOL - LEAVE (CGH)
3:30 S 11TH ST & E MADISON AVE
3:31 CAROBELLE CT  & E MADISON AVE 
3:32 S 16TH ST - MIDBLOCK ADAMS & WASHINGTON
3:35 GATEWAY BLVD & N 21ST ST
3:36 HARVEY RD & ROBERTS LN 
3:37 HARVEY RD & N 16TH ST
3:38 E GROVER AVE & N 16TH ST
3:38 GIBBS &  N 16TH ST
3:41-3:46 78226 -78096 MOSBY CREEK RD
3:47-3:54 QUAGLIA RD
3:57 MOSBY CREEK RD & JENKINS RD
3:58 77865 MOSBY CREEK RD  - CROSS
3:59 AT THE OLD STORE -  MOSBY CREEK RD
4:00 CENTER ST
4:02 SCOTT RD & MOSBY CREEK RD
4:03 ELLIOTT LN & MOSBY CREEK RD
4:04-4:12 76638 -75708 BLUE MOUNTAIN SCHOOL RD
4:24-4:25 76871 -76337 MOSBY CREEK RD
4:30 KEIZER CREEK RD & MOSBY CREEK RD
 
 
BUS 11 LATHAM / BOHEMIA / COTTAGE GROVE HS

6:49 77112 LONDON RD
6:50 NICHOLS LN & LONDON RD  - PULL OFF
6:54 RILEY LN & SHORTRIDGE HILL RD
6:57 WOODSON LN & SHORTRIDGE HILL RD
6:58 75756 SHORTRIDGE HILL RD
6:59 75630 LONDON RD
6:59 WILLIAMS CREEK LP & LONDON RD - CROSS
7:04 31107 CEDAR CREEK  - T/A @ ALPACA FARM AT 

TOP
7:10-7:20 74552 - 76881  LONDON RD
7:23- 7:26  NELLIE LN

7:27 76990 LONDON RD
7:28 NICHOLS LN & LONDON RD
7:29 77271 LONDON RD - ON THE RIGHT
7:31 77475 S 6TH ST - HENDRICKSON WELL DRILLING
7:32 32664 TAYLOR BUTTE RD
7:34 CHISHOLM TRAIL DR  T/A
7:34 32559 TAYLOR BUTTE RD
7:38 32191 LATHAM RD
7:40 LATHAM SCHOOL (LAT)
7:50 COTTAGE GROVE HIGH SCHOOL (CGH)
7:57 BOHEMIA SCHOOL (BOH)
 
BUS 11 LATHAM / LINCOLN/ COTTAGE GROVE HS

2:35 LATHAM SCHOOL LEAVE (LAT)
2:40 77222 LONDON RD
2:40 NICHOLS LANE - PULL OFF
2:45 76881 - 77171 LONDON RD
2:47 HENDRICKSONS WELL DRILLING - 77479 S 6TH 

ST
2:48 CHISHOLM TRAIL DR - T/A
2:48 - 2:52 32727 - 32559 TAYLOR BUTTE RD
2:55 MCKINLEY AVE & S 6TH ST
2:57 COREY COMMONS ON S 8TH ST
3:00 TAYLOR AVE & S 6TH ST 
3:10 LINCOLN MIDDLE SCHOOL  - LEAVE (LMS)
3:20 COTTAGE GROVE HS -LEAVE (CGH)
3:24 6TH ST (BETWEEN BENJAMIN AND WILSON)
3:25 ROOSEVELT AVE & S 6TH ST
3:26 GODDARD LN & S 6TH ST
3:27 77821 -77841 S 6TH ST
3:28 HENDRICKSON WELL DRILLING -  S 6TH ST
3:30 32191 LATHAM RD - CROSS
3:34 32020 HULL RD
3:36 - 3:40 77271 -77112 LONDON RD
3:44 NICHOLS LN & LONDON RD - PULL OFF
3:45 - 3:47 NELLIE LN
3:48-3:51 76444 - 76218 LONDON RD
3:52 RILEY LN & SHORTRIDGE HILL RD
3:53 WOODSON LN & SHORTRIDGE HILL RD
3:54 75756 SHORTRIDGE HILL RD
3:55 75630 LONDON RD
3:56 WILLIAMS CREEK LP & LONDON RD
3:57 - 4:05 CEDAR CREEK RD
4:07 74552 LONDON RD
 
 
BUS 12 HARRISON  / DORENA  / LINCOLN / COTTAGE 

GROVE HS

6:48 77354 MOSBY CREEK RD
6:50 KIZER CREEK RD & MOSBY CREEK RD
6:53 - 6:56 34234 -35010 GAROUTTE RD
7:00 34834 SHOREVIEW DR - DORENA TRAILER PARK
7:01 JUST PAST SPILLWAY ON SHOREVIEW DR
7:01 BEFORE OLD KESTER’S MARKET ON ROW RIVER 

RD - PULL OFF
7:03 DOWENS RD & ROW RIVER RD
7:05 - 7:09 78651 -78500 BRYSON SEARS RD
7:10 LAYNG RD & OAK RD
7:10 LEATHERS LANE (BIGELOW/MEADOW PARK)
7:13 FAITH CENTER - 33761 ROW RIVER RD
7:15 33703 ROW RIVER RD
7:15 - 7:18 N CEDAR PARK RD
7:19 - 7:21 S CEDAR PARK RD
7:23 TACO BELL - ROW RIVER RD
7:25 2424 E WHITEAKER AVE
7:29 BRYANT AVE & RIVER RD
7:30 653 S RIVER RD
7:32 COTTAGE GROVE HIGH SCHOOL (CGH)
7:37 LINCOLN MIDDLE SCHOOL -  S 4TH ST
7:39 565 GRANT AVE
7:40 WILSON AVE - JUST BEFORE S 8TH ST
7:41 COREY COMMONS
7:42 S 8TH ST & JOHNSON AVE
7:43 S 8TH ST & LINCOLN AVE
7:43 1518 S 8TH ST
7:44 TAYLOR & S 7TH ST
7:46 LINCOLN MIDDLE SCHOOL (LMS)
7:52 HARRISON SCHOOL (HAR)
8:20 DORENA SCHOOL
 
 
BUS 12 HARRISON / LINCOLN / COTTAGE GROVE HS

2:35 HARRISON - LEAVE (HAR)
2:39 N 22ND ST & E WHITEAKER AVE
2:40 2454 E WHITEAKER AVE 
2:41 MASONIC LODGE - 33322 ROW RIVER RD
2:42-2:43 N CEDAR PARK RD
2:43 - 2:45 S CEDAR PARK RD
2:52 FAITH CENTER-PULL IN - 33761 ROW RIVER RD 

T/A
2:53 33703 - 33695 ROW RIVER RD
2:56 E WHITEAKER & N 22ND
2:58 S 14TH ST & E MADISON AVE
3:00 TENNIS COURTS ON S 15TH ST (NOTE ONLY)
3:06 HARRISON SCHOOL HOMEWORK CLUB  P/U
3:07 1518 S 8TH ST 
3:08 627 BENJAMIN AVE
3:09 GRANT AVE & BOARDWALK PL
3:10 LINCOLN MIDDLE SCHOOL  - LEAVE (LMS)
3:16 S 1ST ST & E HARRISON AVE
3:17 COTTAGE GROVE HS - LEAVE (CGH)
3:18 653 S RIVER RD 
3:18 BRYANT AVE & RIVER RD
3:22 HOLLY AVE & N RIVER RD
3:30 LLOYD & THORNTON LN
3:31 BOWLING ALLEY - TUE & FRI
3:31 VILLAGE GREEN -  ROW RIVER RD
3:32 SUBWAY DRIVEWAY
3:33 78510 CURRIN BLVD
3:34 - 3:37 N CEDAR PARK RD
3:38 - 3:41 S CEDAR PARK RD
3:43 CHAMBERS LN & ROW RIVER RD - CROSS
3:44 33782 ROW RIVER RD
3:44 - 3:47 BRYSON SEARS RD
3:47 34036 ROW RIVER RD
3:48 34109 LEATHERS LANE
3:49 BIGELOW  WAY & LEATHERS LN
3:54 DOWENS RD & ROW RIVER RD
3:57 34530 ROW RIVER RD

3:58 - 3:59 SHOREVIEW DR
3:59 DORENA MOBILE PARK
4:00 BAKER BAY &  SHOREVIEW DR
4:05 - 4:10 GAROUTTE RD
 
 
BUS 14 LONDON

7:07 BURKETT RD
7:14 RACHEL RD & HWY 99 S
7:17 S 2ND ST - BETWEEN MADISON AVE & QUINCY 

AVE
7:22 GRANT AVE & 4TH ST
7:25 S 6TH ST & CLEVELAND ST
7:27 S 6TH ST & GODDARD LN 
7:28 77475 S 6TH ST - HENDRICKSONS WELL 

DRILLING
7:29 77233 LONDON RD
7:30 NICHOLS LN & LONDON RD
7:31 77002 -76256 LONDON RD
7:31 76990 - 75936 LONDON RD
7:36 LONDON RD & WILLIAMS CREEK LP
7:39 - 7:45 CEDAR CREEK RD
7:50 CARMEN LN & LONDON RD
7:55 LONDON SCHOOL (LON)
 
 
BUS 14 LONDON/LINCOLN/COTTAGE GROVE HS

2:37 LONDON SCHOOL- LEAVE (LON)
2:41 - 2:42 RAISOR RD & BLOK LN
2:45 CARMEN LN & LONDON RD - CROSS
2:52 - 2:55 CEDAR CREEK RD
3:00 LONDON RD & WILLIAMS CREEK LP
3:02 LONDON RD PAST SHORTRIDGE HILL RD 

(TURNOUT)
3:03 - 3:08 76256 - 77022 LONDON RD
3:08 NICHOLS LN & LONDON RD - CROSS
3:09 77233 LONDON RD
3:09 HENDRICKSON WELL DRILLING  -  S 6TH ST
3:10 GODDARD LN & S 6TH ST - CROSS
3:11 CLEVELAND ST & S 6TH ST - CROSS
3:15 LINCOLN MIDDLE SCHOOL
3:15 GRANT AVE 
3:18 1200 S 6TH ST
3:20 302 HWY 99 S JIM’S POINT S TIRES
3:25 S 2ND ST- BETWEEN MADISON AVE  & QUINCY 

AVE - CROSS
3:30 COTTAGE GROVE HS (CGH)
3:35 CARNEGIE WAY & HWY 99 S
3:36 RACHEL RD & HWY 99 S - CROSS
3:40 MARTIN CREEK RD & BURKETT RD
 
 
BUS 16 LONDON (FORMERLY ROUTE/BUS 28)

6:45 136 E HARRISON AVE
6:49 W MAIN ST & S “M” ST
6:50 S R ST & ANTHONY AVE
6:52 1525 EDISON AVE
7:02 HARVEY RD & N 16TH ST
7:04 125 GATEWAY BLVD - GATEWAY APTS
7:08 VILLAGE GREEN RV PARK ON  ROW RIVER RD
7:12 S 14TH ST & GATEWAY BLVD
7:14 HILLSIDE DR & CAMBRIA PL
7:15 HILLSIDE DR & TAYLOR BUTTE RD
7:22 PIPER CREEK RD & RESERVOIR RD
7:27 TARA LN & RESERVOIR RD - CROSS
7:28 DOOLITTLE RD & RESERVOIR RD
7:36 SHOESTRING RD
7:38 72740 LONDON RD
7:45 LONDON RD & WEYERHAUSER RD
7:47-7:53 70835 - 72010 LONDON RD
8:00 LONDON SCHOOL (LON)
 
 
BUS 16 LONDON (FORMERLY ROUTE/BUS 28)

2:37 LONDON SCHOOL - LEAVE (LON)
2:38 SHOESTRING RD & LONDON RD - PULL OFF
2:39 - 2:41 72740 - 72605 LONDON RD
2:45 WEYERHAUSER RD & LONDON RD - PULL OFF
2:48 LONDON-WEYERHAEUSER RD T/A
2:49 - 2:55 70835 - 72010  LONDON RD
3:00 DOOLITTLE RD & RESERVOIR RD
3:02 TARA LN & RESERVOIR RD
3:04 PIPER CREEK RD & RESERVIOR RD - PULL OFF
3:10 TAYLOR BUTTE RD & CHISHOLM TRAIL DR
3:11 CAMBRIA PL & HILLSIDE DR 
3:15 HARVEY LN & N 16TH ST
3:22 VILLAGE GREEN RV PARK ON ROW RIVER RD
3:24 2424 E WHITEAKER AVE
3:28 BOOKMINE -   E MAIN ST & N 7TH ST
3:29 W MAIN ST & M ST
3:33 1525 EDISON AVE
3:35 136 E HARRISON AVE
 
 
BUS 17 LATHAM/LINCOLN/COTTAGE GROVE HS

6:50 BURKETT RD & MARTIN CREEK RD
6:55 - 7:10 KENADY LN
7:13 RACHEL RD & S HWY 99
7:15 - 7:16 SWEET LN
7:18 BLUE SKY DR & SWEET LN
7:20 TALEMENA DR & TIOGA DR
7:22 261 TALEMENA DR
7:23 DAYBREAK DR & SWEET LN
7:25 COTTAGE GROVE HIGH SCHOOL (CGH)
7:27 78030 HWY 99 S
7:28 DUGAN LN & S HWY 99
7:30 77614 HWY 99 S
7:36 32008 HULL RD
7:38 LATHAM SCHOOL (LAT)
7:45 S 6TH ST & ROOSEVELT AVE
7:45 S 6TH ST & MCKINLEY AVE
7:46 2040 S 6TH ST
7:48 LINCOLN MIDDLE SCHOOL  (LMS)
 

South Lane 

School District 

School Bus 

Schedule


